
Hawaii Police Department
Media Booking Log

for dates between 3/11/2026  12:00:00AM & 3/13/2026   6:00:00AM

The data provided within this 48-hour period is preliminary and may be subject to change.
All parties are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

03/11/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

PILLER, JOEL TEVYE03/11/26  00:13 03/11/26  09:30 M  55 White KAILUA KONA NICKEL, KARL

Report # Charges for OTN: 63922T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022002 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/11/2026A/C

ASHEEL, AMOS ROBIN03/11/26  00:47 03/11/26  09:30 M  26 Other Pacific IslanderKAILUA KONA CAYETANO, ELI DOMINIC M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63923T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-022007 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/11/2026A/C

$1,00026-022007 286-0132 DWOL - WHILE LICENSE 
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/11/2026A/C

EZZO, TANDI DUKE K03/11/26  02:08 03/11/26  09:30 M  27 Asian FilipinoKAILUA KONA NICKEL, KARL

Report # Charges for OTN: 63925T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$75026-022014 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/11/2026A/C

SARAGOSA, CLAYTON ERNEST03/11/26  09:38 03/11/26  11:00 M  33 Unknown HILO BUGADO, STEVE A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63927T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$100,00026-022080 804-0014 DISCHARGE OF SURETIES Released to Circuit CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HC1 03/11/2026A/C

DUMLAO, BRANDON PO'OKELANOKEALII03/11/26  08:26 03/12/26  11:00 M  36 Asian FilipinoKEAAU LANKFORD, KAIZEN K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63928T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-022050 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HF1 03/12/2026A/C

ANDERSON-BELISARIO, ISAIAH K03/11/26  11:53 03/12/26  11:00 M  28 Hawaiian MOUNTAIN VIEW RAPOZA JR , DUANE J

Report # Charges for OTN: 63929T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-017436 134-0027 PLACE TO KEEP : AMMUNITION Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

$20,00026-017436 708-0830.5J THEFT 1 : MOTOR VEHICLE Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

$10,00026-017436 708-0803 HABITUAL PROPERTY CRIME Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

NAKAMURA, CHASSITY KAMAKAOKALANI03/11/26  12:45 03/12/26  11:00 F  35 Asian JapaneseHILO ALATAN, IVAN L K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63930T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-022133 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C
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03/11/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

HIGA, MELVET AKE03/11/26  13:10 03/12/26  11:00 M  32 Unknown HILO PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 63931T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-022148 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

$40026-022148 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

SAMBRANO, CHRISTINE TAGALICUD03/11/26  13:10 03/11/26  15:00 F  34 Asian FilipinoHILO PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 63932T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20026-022155 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$200 PETRIE, EDWARD T HD1 04/07/2026A/C

HIGA, MELVET AKE03/11/26  13:10 03/12/26  11:00 M  32 Unknown HILO PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 63933T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-022136 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HF1 03/12/2026A/C

JARRA, GEEN CURTIS CURETON03/11/26  14:48 03/12/26  11:00 M  42 Unknown HILO CLIFFORD, HARRISON A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63934T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-022173 708-0813 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1 Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

CAIN, ASHLEY ANN JANNETTE03/11/26  15:13 03/12/26  09:30 F  35 White KAILUA KONA ANTONIO, JOHN ALLAN G

Report # Charges for OTN: 63935T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022180 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

HEAUKULANI, CHARLES L03/11/26  14:28 03/12/26  11:00 M  68 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN ISHIBASHI, TYSON H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63936T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022169 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 03/12/2026A/C

HARADA, LAYSON 03/11/26  15:49 03/12/26  09:30 M  20 Asian JapaneseKAMUELA BABAUTA, MARGO

Report # Charges for OTN: 63938T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022184 708-0833I THEFT 4 : SHOPLIFTING Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

ESTOCADO, SHALTON KUPONO03/11/26  15:25 M  31 Hawaiian HILO WAIKI, BRADLEY M O

Report # Charges for OTN: 63939T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-022200 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/12/2026A/C

$50,00026-022200 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/12/2026A/C

$50,00026-022200 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/12/2026A/C

MARTINS, ROBERT WILLIAM03/11/26  18:44 03/12/26  11:00 M  69 Hawaiian KEAAU SKIZEWSKI, JAMES

Report # Charges for OTN: 63942T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-022226 709-0906D ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : IN PRESENCE OF MINOR

Released to Family CT$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HF1 03/12/2026A/C
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FULTON, JOSHUA GOHAN KEITH ALI'ILOA03/11/26  20:41 03/11/26  00:08 M  35 Unknown KAMUELA QUIOCHO, KESIA M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63943T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$3,50025-006885 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released - Bail or Bond$3,500 RABARA, MICHAEL HC2 03/12/2026A/C

$3,50025-006885 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released - Bail or Bond$3,500 RABARA, MICHAEL HC2 03/12/2026A/C

$3,50025-006885 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released - Bail or Bond$3,500 RABARA, MICHAEL HC2 03/12/2026A/C

$3,50025-006885 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released - Bail or Bond$3,500 RABARA, MICHAEL HC2 03/12/2026A/C

GRELA MPOKO, ANTOINE 03/11/26  21:30 03/12/26  09:30 M  32 Black KAILUA KONA D'ANGELO, MELISSA K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63944T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-022269 708-0812.6 UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY IN A 
DWELLING 2

Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

YAKE, HENRY JAY03/11/26  23:56 03/12/26  09:30 M  59 White KEAUHOU REICH, SARHA

Report # Charges for OTN: 63945T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-022291 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

26-022291 431:10C-104 NO MOTOR VEHICLE 
INSURANCE POLICY

Released to District CT VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

26-022291 291E-0062 OPERATING VEH AFTER 
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED FOR 
OVUII

Released to District CT VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       19

Total Charges on this date:  30

03/12/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

KEOHULOA, ERNEST KEALA03/12/26  00:41 03/12/26  09:30 M  43 Hawaiian OCEAN VIEW KOSINSKI-SANTOS, JENNA A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63946T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022300 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

$25026-022300 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

GONZALES, KENNETH WATSON03/12/26  00:35 03/12/26  09:30 M  66 H-White/Latin, HispanicCAPTAIN COOK RABARA, MICHAEL

Report # Charges for OTN: 63947T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-022299 291E-0061 OVUII Released to District CT$0 VILLESCA, SONY  A HD6 03/12/2026A/C

AQUINO, ABEL PETER03/12/26  09:22 M  41 White KAILUA KONA GAERTNER, MARA

Report # Charges for OTN: 63949T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-022354 708-0831C THEFT 2 : SHOPLIFTING $0A/C
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03/12/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

ASHER, RAYNOLD 03/12/26  10:18 03/12/26  10:37 M  24 Other Pacific IslanderKAILUA KONA IBARRA, GERARDO R

Report # Charges for OTN: 63950T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-022381 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released - Bail or Bond$150 IBARRA, GERARDO R HD6 04/09/2026A/C

$15026-022381 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released - Bail or Bond$150 IBARRA, GERARDO R HD1 04/14/2026A/C

OLMSTED, CHARLES DONALD03/12/26  09:56 M  77 White OCEAN VIEW CARVALHO, TRAVIS

Report # Charges for OTN: 63951T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$60026-022389 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C

$20026-022389 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C

ABONG, SHILA MONA PILILANI03/12/26  11:12 F  35 White HILO LANKFORD, KAIZEN K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63952T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-022402 708-0833 THEFT 4 Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C

RACE-JOAQUIN, KOLE K03/12/26  12:11 M  43 Hawaiian HONOKAA PETRIE, EDWARD T

Report # Charges for OTN: 63953T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-022421 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/23/2026A/C

TORRES, CHERISH ANELA03/12/26  12:12 F  23 Unknown HILO HIMPHILL, KAELIN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63954T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-022433 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/23/2026A/C

$5,00026-022433 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/23/2026A/C

$5,00026-022433 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/23/2026A/C

$5,00026-022433 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released to Circuit CT$0 HC1 03/23/2026A/C

CROTHER, JAMIE BREEZE03/12/26  17:00 F  52 White OCEAN VIEW SHIBUYA JR, DANE M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63958T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

26-022505 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL A/C

CONNER, KALENA TAMANANIATUA03/12/26  16:12 M  39 Hawaiian WAIMANALO ZIMMERMANN, DANTON K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63959T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022500 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C

$15026-022501 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C

TIBBITTS, DONALD EUGENE03/12/26  19:50 M  59 White HILO FRANCO, CHESTER JAY M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63961T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022548 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 HD1 03/23/2026A/C
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03/12/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

MALAPIT, DAVID KEALOHAONUIOKALANI03/12/26  22:09 M  25 Unknown KEALAKEKUA COOK, JESSICA J

Report # Charges for OTN: 63962T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-022579 291E-0061 OVUII $0A/C

ALBERT, S-CHOK 03/12/26  22:40 M  44 Other Pacific IslanderKURTISTOWN GABRIEL, CHYANN D K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63963T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-022582 291E-0061.5 HABITUAL OVUII $0A/C

$1,00026-022582 286-0132 DWOL - WHILE LICENSE 
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

$0A/C

FANAN, CARRY 03/12/26  23:49 M  41 Other Pacific IslanderKAMUELA URESTI, JUSTIN A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63964T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-022585 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT $0A/C

26-022585 708-0815 SIMPLE TRESPASS A/C

$1,00026-022585 710-1026 RESIST ARREST $0A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       14

Total Charges on this date:  24

03/13/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer
Total OTNs on this date:       0

Total Charges on this date:  0

Total OTNs Records Found:    33

Total Charge Records Found:  54
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